
​General Membership Meeting MINUTES​
​The Friends of the Chesterfield TWP Library​

​DATE & TIME:​​10/21/2025 - 6:30pm​

​ATTENDANCE:​

​Mike Kirsten​
​Jane Morgan​
​Lois Nellis​
​Dave Nellis​

​John Rock​
​Eric Magness-Eubank​
​Megan Rock​
​Jenny LeFebvre​

​Bryce Kelly​
​Sarah Kelly​
​Liz Carson​
​Carol Scarsella​

​PRESIDING:​ ​Mike Kirsten​

​PREVIOUS MINUTES:​ ​Corrected and APPROVED​

​Upcoming Meetings:​ ​Tuesday 11/18/2025​
​Tuesday 1/20/2026​
​Tuesday 2/17/2026​
​Tuesday 3/17/2026​
​Tuesday 3/17/2026​
​Tuesday 4/21/2026​
​Tuesday 5/19/2026​

​Upcoming Book Sales:​
​Friday 11/21/2025 & Saturday 11/22/2025​
​Friday 1/16/2025 & Saturday 1/17/2025​
​Friday 2/20/2025 & Saturday 2/21/2025​
​Friday 3/20/2025 & Saturday 3/21/2025​
​Friday 4/17/2025 & Saturday 4/18/2025​
​Friday 5/15/2025 & Saturday 5/16/2025​

​COMMITTEE REPORTS:​

​1.​ ​Welcome:​
​a.​ ​Thank you to all Officers and Book Sale Workers​

​2.​ ​VP Report:​
​a.​ ​Book Sale Report​

​i.​ ​October 2025 Friday $890; Saturday $306 = $1,196.75​

​3.​ ​Treasurer Report: By John​
​a.​ ​September Net: $848.99​



​b.​ ​October Net: $1,121.56​
​c.​ ​Year Net: $16,785.30​

​4.​ ​Library Director’s Report: by Eric​
​a.​ ​New Library website will be launched soon​
​b.​ ​Book Mobile almost ready​
​c.​ ​Backlog of new books due to supply chain issues will arrive to library by end of​

​year.​

​5.​ ​New Business:​
​a.​ ​Dedication for memorial bench for Shane Stewart on 11/24/2025 at 1:00 pm​

​i.​ ​Kiwanis Kid’s club is making collection boxes fo the caps toward the​
​bench​

​b.​ ​Christmas Party 12/12/2025 at 1:00 pm​
​c.​ ​Little Library is finished but needs to be primed and painted​

​i.​ ​Discussion of where: Likely inside Sugarbosh Park and Rec​
​d.​ ​Jenny L offered to print an operating manual for group for new members​
​e.​ ​Jenny also led a discussion about cross promotion such as with the chamber of​

​commerce​
​f.​ ​General discussion to promote Friends of Library sales in the community​

​MOTIONS:​

​Mike motioned to adjourn, John seconded.​

​TIME OF ADJOURNMENT:​ ​7:10pm​


